Amount (in INR)

The Board of Directors has not proposed to
transfer any amount to Reserves of the
Company during the year under review.

However, During the Year the amount
standing in the "Security Premium Account"
was utilized towards the allotment of

1,37,28,000 (One Crore Thirty-Seven Lakhs
Twenty-Eight Thousand) equity shares of face
of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid-up bonus shares
to existing Equity Shareholders.

14.Dividend:

Brief Description There is net profit of Rs. 804.16/- (In Lakhs]
after providing for taxation during the year.
The Company is in need of the liquid funds,

[...]

Following this conversion, the company's name was changed from the "Shyam DhanI
Industries Private Limited" to "Shyam Dhani industries Limited"

2) Share Capital:

The capital structure of the company as on March 31,2025 are as Follows;

Share capital Description Of Capital
a) Authorized Capital: Rs. 23,25,00,000 (Rs. Twenty-Three Crore

Twenty- Five Lakhs divided into 2,32,50,000
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)

b) Issued Capital: Rs. 14,87,20,000/- (Rs. Fourteen Crore Eighty-
Seven Lakhs Twenty-Thousand divided into
1,48,72,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)

c) Subscribed and Paid-up Capital: Rs. 14,87,20,000/- (Rs. Fourteen Crore Eighty-
Seven Lakhs Twenty Thousand divided into
1,48,72,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)

During the year, the Company has not issued any equity share with differential voting rights
hence the disclosure under Rule 4(4) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures)
Rules, 2014 is not applicable.

[...]

During the period under review there was change in thecapital structure ofthe company, the
details of such changes are as follows:

Authorized Share Capital;

The company in its Extra-Ordinary general meeting held on July 31, 2024 had Increased its
authorized Share Capital from Rs. 1,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs Only)
divided into 12,50,000 (Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares ofRs. 10/-each to Rs.
23,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) divided into
2,32,50,000 (Two Crores Thirty-Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares ofRs. 10/- each.

Page 119

Paid Share Capital;

The company in its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on the July 31, 2024 has resolved
to issue 1,37,28,000 (One Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand) fully paid-up
equity shares to theexisting shareholders as bonus shares in the ratio of12:1 whose names
appear in the Register ofMembers oftheCompany as on record date bycapitalizing the Free
Reserves and surplus/Security Premium Account, available with the Company.

Following this decision, the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on August 02, 2024,
approved the allotment of 1,37,28,000 (One Crore Thirty-Seven Lakhs Twenty-Eight
Thousand) equity shares with a face value of?10/- each to members listed in theRegister of
Members as of the record date.

Consequently, as a result of this Bonus Share allotment, the Paid-Up Share Capital has
increased from ^1.14.40,000 (One Crore Fourteen Lakhs Forty Thousand) divided into
11,44,000 equity shares of^10 each, to ^14,87,20,000 (Fourteen Crores Eighty-Seven Lakhs
Twenty Thousand) divided into 1,48,72,000 equity sharesof^10/- each.

3) Particulars of Employees:

That thedisclosures required in terms ofthe provisions ofSection 197(12) oftheCompanies
Act. 2013 read along with Rule 5(2) of Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of